TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Redring Electric Limited		110/17/2003 I	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Energy Products Limited	
Street Address:	Redring Works	
City:	Peterborough	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	PE2 9JJ	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1303562	AUTOBOIL
Registration Number:	1347317	REDRING
Registration Number:	1531862	POWERSTREAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-649-3333 Email: basile@ybpc.com Correspondent Name: Andrew R. Basile

Address Line 1: 3001 West Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 624

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084-3107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ENL-333

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

REEL: 002746 FRAME: 0778

TRADEMARK 900003059

Name: Andrew R. Basile

Address Line 1: 3001 West Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 624

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 480843107

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew R. Basile

Total Attachments: 1

source=Doc031114-001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002746 FRAME: 0779



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 306008

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 17th October 2003

RECORDED: 11/14/2003

TANIA COSH

for the Registrar of Companies



TRADEMARK
REEL: 002746 FRAME: 0780